Program Name
Alamance Community College
Appalachian State University

Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College

Barton College

Beaufort County Community College
Bladen Community College

Blue Ridge Community College
Brunswick Community College
Cabarrus College Of Health Sciences

Caldwell Community College and Technical Institute

Cape Fear Community College
Carolinas College Of Health Sciences
Carteret Community College

Catawba Valley Community College
Central Carolina Community College
Central Piedmont Community College
Coastal Carolina Community College
College Of The Albemarle

Craven Community College

Davidson County Community College
Duke University

Durham Technical Community College
East Carolina University

ECPI University

Edgecombe Community College
Fayetteville State University
Fayetteville Technical Community College
Foothills Nursing Consortium

Forsyth Technical Community College
Gardner-Webb University
Gardner-Webb University

Gaston College

Guilford Technical Community College
Halifax Community College

ITT Technical Institute

Performance Results for NCLEX-RN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2017

ADN
BSN

ADN
BSN

ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
BSN

ADN
BSN

ADN
ADN
BSN

ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
BSN

ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN

City

GRAHAM
BOONE
ASHEVILLE
WILSON
WASHINGTON
DUBLIN

FLAT ROCK
SUPPLY
CONCORD
HUDSON
WILMINGTON
CHARLOTTE
MOREHEAD CIT
HICKORY
SANFORD
CHARLOTTE
JACKSONVILLE
ELIZABETH CITY
NEW BERN
LEXINGTON
DURHAM
DURHAM
GREENVILLE
CHARLOTTE
Rocky Mount
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
SPINDALE
WINSTON SALE
BOILING SPRIN(
BOILING SPRIN(
DALLAS
Jamestown
WELDON

HIGH POINT

51
46
74
43
51
36
35
20
59
38
73

103
17
35
50
51
31
20
45
48

102
90

228
40
46
67
43
60

01/01/2017 to 09/30/2017

1st Time

All Tested Tested

38
43
66
40
40
31
31
19
54
37
70

101
17
32
32
48
27
20
37
47

100
68

218
35
37
58
42
55

107
29
26
65
82

Repeat
Tested
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Passed All

38
42
66
39
37
29
31
19
52
37
69
101
17
33
26
47
28
20
36
46
100
65
218
36
34
58
42
54
105
29
26
65
77
7
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Passed All Passed 1st 1st Time

%
75%
91%
89%
91%
73%
81%
89%
95%
88%
97%
95%
98%

100%
94%
52%
92%
90%

100%
80%
96%
98%
72%
96%
90%
74%
87%
98%
90%
95%
91%

100%
98%
82%
88%
17%

PASSED

Time
30
39
63
38
31
26
28
18
51
37
68
99
17
31
14
45
26
20
34
46
99
52

209
32
29
54
42
49

102
27
26
64
69

Passed

%
79%
91%
95%
95%
78%
84%
90%
95%
94%

100%
97%
98%

100%
97%
44%
94%
96%

100%
92%
98%
99%
76%
96%
91%
78%
93%

100%
89%
95%
93%

100%
98%
84%

100%

100%

Passed
Repeat
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Passed
Repeat %

62%
100%
38%
33%
55%
60%
75%
100%
20%
0%
33%
100%
0%
67%
67%
67%
50%
0%
25%
0%
50%
59%
90%
80%
56%
44%
0%
100%
75%
67%
0%
100%
67%
0%
14%

Failed All
13
1
8
4
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Failed
All %

25%
9%
11%
9%
27%
19%
11%
5%
12%
3%
5%
2%
0%
6%
48%
8%
10%
0%
20%
4%
2%
28%
4%
10%
26%
13%
2%
10%
5%
9%
0%
2%
18%
13%
83%

FAILED

Failed
1st Time
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Failed
1st Time
%

21%
9%
5%
5%

23%

16%

10%
5%
6%
0%
3%
2%
0%
3%

56%
6%
4%
0%
8%
2%
1%

24%
4%
9%

22%
7%
0%
11%
5%
7%
0%
2%
16%
0%
0%

Failed
Repeat
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Failed
Repeat %

38%
0%
63%
67%
45%
40%
25%
0%
80%
100%
67%
0%
0%
33%
33%
33%
50%
0%
75%
100%
50%
41%
10%
20%
44%
56%
100%
0%
25%
33%
0%
0%
33%
100%
86%



Program Name

James Sprunt Community College
Johnston Community College
Lees-McRae College

Lenoir Community College
Lenoir-Rhyne University

Mayland Community College
Methodist University

Mitchell Community College

Nash Community College

North Carolina A & T State University
North Carolina Central University
Pfeiffer University

Piedmont Community College

Pitt Community College

Queens University of Charlotte
Queens University of Charlotte
Randolph Community College
Region A Nursing Consortium
Richmond Community College
Roanoke-Chowan Community College
Robeson Community College
Rockingham Community College
Rowan-Cabarrus Community College
Sampson Community College
Sandhills Community College

South College

South Piedmont Community College
South University - High Point
Southeastern Community College
Southwestern Community College
Stanly Community College

Surry Community College
UNC-Chapel Hill

UNC-Charlotte

UNC-Greensboro

Performance Results for NCLEX-RN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2017

ADN
ADN
BSN
ADN
BSN
ADN
BSN
ADN
ADN
BSN
BSN
BSN
ADN
ADN
ADN
BSN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
BSN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
BSN
BSN
BSN

City
KENANSVILLE
SMITHFIELD
Banner Elk
KINSTON
HICKORY
SPRUCE PINE
FAYETTEVILLE
STATESVILLE
ROCKY MOUNT
GREENSBORO
DURHAM
MISENHEIMER
ROXBORO
GREENVILLE
CHARLOTTE
CHARLOTTE
ASHEBORO
CLYDE
HAMLET
AHOSKIE
LUMBERTON
WENTWORTH
SALISBURY
CLINTON
PINEHURST
ASHEVILLE
MONROE
High Point
WHITEVILLE
SYLVA

Locust
DOBSON
CHAPEL HILL
CHARLOTTE
GREENSBORO

18
44
25
22
35
22

164
109
103

01/01/2017 to 09/30/2017

1st Time
All Tested Tested

16
41
19
22
35
18
20
32
24
10
72
16
26
91
0
82
15
34
28
9
21
16
47
29
61
30
27
12
19
22
42
41
161
101
100

Repeat

Tested
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Passed All
17
43
13
21
35
21
19
32
24
11
65
14
26
91

1
80
17
32
29

9
21
16
45
28
59
28
26

8
18
21
43
41

158
101
98

Page 2

PASSED

Passed

Passed All Passed 1st 1st Time

%
94%
98%
52%
95%

100%
95%
68%

100%
86%
73%
69%
78%
72%
92%
25%
87%
85%
76%
97%
75%
95%
84%
85%
80%
91%
68%
87%
44%
72%
81%
90%
95%
96%
93%
95%

Time
15
40
12
21
35
17
15
32
21

9
58
14
17
84

0
79
14
29
28

7
21
14
41
24
56
24
24

6
16
18
37
39
156
94
97

%
94%
98%
63%
95%

100%
94%
75%

100%
88%
90%
81%
88%
65%
92%

0%
96%
93%
85%

100%
78%

100%
88%
87%
83%
92%
80%
89%
50%
84%
82%
88%
95%
97%
93%
97%

Passed
Repeat
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Passed
Repeat %

100%
100%
17%
0%
0%
100%
50%
0%
75%
40%
32%
0%
90%
88%
25%
10%
60%
38%
50%
67%
0%
67%
67%
67%
75%
36%
67%
33%
33%
75%
100%
100%
67%
88%
33%

Failed All

Un oo O N U1 L1

Failed
All %

6%
2%
48%
5%
0%
5%
32%
0%
14%
27%
31%
22%
28%
8%
75%
13%
15%
24%
3%
25%
5%
16%
15%
20%
9%
32%
13%
56%
28%
19%
10%
5%
4%
7%
5%

FAILED

Failed
1st Time
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7
1
0
1
5
0
3
1
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Failed
1st Time
%

6%
2%
37%
5%
0%
6%
25%
0%
13%
10%
19%
13%
35%
8%
0%
4%
7%
15%
0%
22%
0%
13%
13%
17%
8%
20%
11%
50%
16%
18%
12%
5%
3%
7%
3%

Failed
Repeat
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Failed
Repeat %

0%
0%
83%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0%
25%
60%
68%
100%
10%
13%
75%
90%
40%
63%
50%
33%
100%
33%
33%
33%
25%
64%
33%
67%
67%
25%
0%
0%
33%
13%
67%



Program Name

UNC-Pembroke

UNC-Wilmington

Vance-Granville Community College
Wake Technical Community College
Watts School Of Nursing

Wayne Community College
Western Carolina University
Western Piedmont Community College
Wilkes Community College

Wilson Community College
Wingate University

Winston-Salem State University
SUB-TOTALS

Out of US Candidates

Out of State Candidates

TOTALS

Performance Results for NCLEX-RN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2017

BSN
BSN
ADN
ADN

City
PEMBROKE
WILMINGTON
HENDERSON
RALEIGH

RN Dif DURHAM

ADN
BSN
ADN
ADN
ADN
BSN
BSN

GOLDSBORO
CULLOWHEE
MORGANTON
WILKESBORO
WILSON
WINGATE
WINSTON SALE

01/01/2017 to 09/30/2017

1st Time
All Tested Tested
38 31
82 81
43 40
114 110
75 73
29 27
82 80
24 24
36 27
42 39
12 12
121 103
4181 3748
98 39
680 487
4959 4274

Repeat
Tested
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433
59
193
685

Passed All

31
79
38
110
73
26
79
24
20
38
12
99
3676
35
441
4152

Page 3

Passed All Passed 1st 1st Time

%
82%
96%
88%
96%
97%
90%
96%

100%
56%
90%

100%
82%
88%
36%
65%
84%

PASSED

Time
25
78
35

108
71
25
77
24
17
38
12
91

3440
24

381

3845

Passed

%
81%
96%
88%
98%
97%
93%
96%

100%
63%
97%

100%
88%
92%
62%
78%
90%

Passed
Repeat
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236

60
307

Passed
Repeat %

86%
100%
100%
50%
100%
50%
100%
0%
33%
0%
0%
44%
55%
19%
31%
45%

Failed All
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22
505
63
239
807

Failed
All %

18%
4%
12%
4%
3%
10%
4%
0%
44%
10%
0%
18%
12%
64%
35%
16%

FAILED

Failed
1st Time
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12
308
15
106
429

Failed
1st Time
%

19%
4%
13%
2%
3%
7%
4%
0%
37%
3%
0%
12%
8%
38%
22%
10%

Failed
Repeat
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197
48
133
378

Failed
Repeat %

14%
0%
0%

50%
0%

50%
0%
0%

67%

100%
0%

56%

45%

81%

69%

55%



