## Performance Results for NCLEX-RN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2017 01/01/2017 to 09/30/2017

								PASSED			FAILED						
					_				Passed						Failed		
Program Name		City	All Tested	1st Time Tested	Repeat Tested	Passed All	Passed All	Passed 1st Time	1st Time %	Passed Repeat	Passed Repeat %	Failed All	Failed All %	Failed 1st Time	1st Time %	Failed Repeat	Failed Repeat %
Alamance Community College	ADN	GRAHAM	51	38	13	38	75%	30	79%	8	62%	13	25%	8	21%	5	38%
Appalachian State University	BSN	BOONE	46	43	3	42	91%	39	91%	3	100%	4	9%	4	9%	0	0%
Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College	ADN	ASHEVILLE	74	66	8	66	89%	63	95%	3	38%	8	11%	3	5%	5	63%
Barton College	BSN	WILSON	43	40	3	39	91%	38	95%	1	33%	4	9%	2	5%	2	67%
Beaufort County Community College	ADN	WASHINGTON	51	40	11	37	73%	31	78%	6	55%	14	27%	9	23%	5	45%
Bladen Community College	ADN	DUBLIN	36	31	5	29	81%	26	84%	3	60%	7	19%	5	16%	2	40%
Blue Ridge Community College	ADN	FLAT ROCK	35	31	4	31	89%	28	90%	3	75%	4	11%	3	10%	1	25%
Brunswick Community College	ADN	SUPPLY	20	19	1	19	95%	18	95%	1	100%	1	5%	1	5%	0	0%
Cabarrus College Of Health Sciences	ADN	CONCORD	59	54	5	52	88%	51	94%	1	20%	7	12%	3	6%	4	80%
Caldwell Community College and Technical Institute	ADN	HUDSON	38	37	1	37	97%	37	100%	0	0%	1	3%	0	0%	1	100%
Cape Fear Community College	ADN	WILMINGTON	73	70	3	69	95%	68	97%	1	33%	4	5%	2	3%	2	67%
Carolinas College Of Health Sciences	ADN	CHARLOTTE	103	101	2	101	98%	99	98%	2	100%	2	2%	2	2%	0	0%
Carteret Community College	ADN	MOREHEAD CIT	17	17	0	17	100%	17	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Catawba Valley Community College	ADN	HICKORY	35	32	3	33	94%	31	97%	2	67%	2	6%	1	3%	1	33%
Central Carolina Community College	ADN	SANFORD	50	32	18	26	52%	14	44%	12	67%	24	48%	18	56%	6	33%
Central Piedmont Community College	ADN	CHARLOTTE	51	48	3	47	92%	45	94%	2	67%	4	8%	3	6%	1	33%
Coastal Carolina Community College	ADN	JACKSONVILLE	31	27	4	28	90%	26	96%	2	50%	3	10%	1	4%	2	50%
College Of The Albemarle	ADN	ELIZABETH CITY	20	20	0	20	100%	20	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Craven Community College	ADN	NEW BERN	45	37	8	36	80%	34	92%	2	25%	9	20%	3	8%	6	75%
Davidson County Community College	ADN	LEXINGTON	48	47	1	46	96%	46	98%	0	0%	2	4%	1	2%	1	100%
Duke University	BSN	DURHAM	102	100	2	100	98%	99	99%	1	50%	2	2%	1	1%	1	50%
Durham Technical Community College	ADN	DURHAM	90	68	22	65	72%	52	76%	13	59%	25	28%	16	24%	9	41%
East Carolina University	BSN	GREENVILLE	228	218	10	218	96%	209	96%	9	90%	10	4%	9	4%	1	10%
ECPI University	ADN	CHARLOTTE	40	35	5	36	90%	32	91%	4	80%	4	10%	3	9%	1	20%
Edgecombe Community College	ADN	Rocky Mount	46	37	9	34	74%	29	78%	5	56%	12	26%	8	22%	4	44%
Fayetteville State University	BSN	FAYETTEVILLE	67	58	9	58	87%	54	93%	4	44%	9	13%	4	7%	5	56%
Fayetteville Technical Community College	ADN	FAYETTEVILLE	43	42	1	42	98%	42	100%	0	0%	1	2%	0	0%	1	100%
Foothills Nursing Consortium	ADN	SPINDALE	60	55	5	54	90%	49	89%	5	100%	6	10%	6	11%	0	0%
Forsyth Technical Community College	ADN	WINSTON SALE	111	107	4	105	95%	102	95%	3	75%	6	5%	5	5%	1	25%
Gardner-Webb University	ADN	BOILING SPRING	32	29	3	29	91%	27	93%	2	67%	3	9%	2	7%	1	33%
Gardner-Webb University	BSN	BOILING SPRING	26	26	0	26	100%	26	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Gaston College	ADN	DALLAS	66	65	1	65	98%	64	98%	1	100%	1	2%	1	2%	0	0%
Guilford Technical Community College	ADN	Jamestown	94	82	12	77	82%	69	84%	8	67%	17	18%	13	16%	4	33%
Halifax Community College	ADN	WELDON	8	7	1	7	88%	7	100%	0	0%	1	13%	0	0%	1	100%
ITT Technical Institute	ADN	HIGH POINT	23	1	22	4	17%	1	100%	3	14%	19	83%	0	0%	19	86%

## Performance Results for NCLEX-RN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2017 01/01/2017 to 09/30/2017

								PASSED			FAILED						
									Passed						Failed		
Program Name		City	All Tested	1st Time Tested	Repeat Tested	Passed All	Passed All %	Passed 1st Time	1st Time %	Passed Repeat	Passed Repeat %	Failed All	Failed All %	Failed 1st Time	1st Time %	Failed Repeat	Failed Repeat %
James Sprunt Community College	ADN	•	18	16	2	17	94%	15	94%	2	100%	1	6%	1	6%	0	0%
Johnston Community College	ADN	SMITHFIELD	44	41	3	43	98%	40	98%	3	100%	1	2%	1	2%	0	0%
Lees-McRae College	BSN	Banner Elk	25	19	6	13	52%	12	63%	1	17%	12	48%	7	37%	5	83%
Lenoir Community College	ADN	KINSTON	22	22	0	21	95%	21	95%	0	0%	1	5%	1	5%	0	0%
Lenoir-Rhyne University	BSN	HICKORY	35	35	0	35	100%	35	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Mayland Community College	ADN	SPRUCE PINE	22	18	4	21	95%	17	94%	4	100%	1	5%	1	6%	0	0%
Methodist University	BSN	FAYETTEVILLE	28	20	8	19	68%	15	75%	4	50%	9	32%	5	25%	4	50%
Mitchell Community College	ADN	STATESVILLE	32	32	0	32	100%	32	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Nash Community College	ADN	ROCKY MOUNT	28	24	4	24	86%	21	88%	3	75%	4	14%	3	13%	1	25%
North Carolina A & T State University	BSN	GREENSBORO	15	10	5	11	73%	9	90%	2	40%	4	27%	1	10%	3	60%
North Carolina Central University	BSN	DURHAM	94	72	22	65	69%	58	81%	7	32%	29	31%	14	19%	15	68%
Pfeiffer University	BSN	MISENHEIMER	18	16	2	14	78%	14	88%	0	0%	4	22%	2	13%	2	100%
Piedmont Community College	ADN	ROXBORO	36	26	10	26	72%	17	65%	9	90%	10	28%	9	35%	1	10%
Pitt Community College	ADN	GREENVILLE	99	91	8	91	92%	84	92%	7	88%	8	8%	7	8%	1	13%
Queens University of Charlotte	ADN	CHARLOTTE	4	0	4	1	25%	0	0%	1	25%	3	75%	0	0%	3	75%
Queens University of Charlotte	BSN	CHARLOTTE	92	82	10	80	87%	79	96%	1	10%	12	13%	3	4%	9	90%
Randolph Community College	ADN	ASHEBORO	20	15	5	17	85%	14	93%	3	60%	3	15%	1	7%	2	40%
Region A Nursing Consortium	ADN	CLYDE	42	34	8	32	76%	29	85%	3	38%	10	24%	5	15%	5	63%
Richmond Community College	ADN	HAMLET	30	28	2	29	97%	28	100%	1	50%	1	3%	0	0%	1	50%
Roanoke-Chowan Community College	ADN	AHOSKIE	12	9	3	9	75%	7	78%	2	67%	3	25%	2	22%	1	33%
Robeson Community College	ADN	LUMBERTON	22	21	1	21	95%	21	100%	0	0%	1	5%	0	0%	1	100%
Rockingham Community College	ADN	WENTWORTH	19	16	3	16	84%	14	88%	2	67%	3	16%	2	13%	1	33%
Rowan-Cabarrus Community College	ADN	SALISBURY	53	47	6	45	85%	41	87%	4	67%	8	15%	6	13%	2	33%
Sampson Community College	ADN	CLINTON	35	29	6	28	80%	24	83%	4	67%	7	20%	5	17%	2	33%
Sandhills Community College	ADN	PINEHURST	65	61	4	59	91%	56	92%	3	75%	6	9%	5	8%	1	25%
South College	ADN	ASHEVILLE	41	30	11	28	68%	24	80%	4	36%	13	32%	6	20%	7	64%
South Piedmont Community College	ADN	MONROE	30	27	3	26	87%	24	89%	2	67%	4	13%	3	11%	1	33%
South University - High Point	BSN	High Point	18	12	6	8	44%	6	50%	2	33%	10	56%	6	50%	4	67%
Southeastern Community College	ADN	WHITEVILLE	25	19	6	18	72%	16	84%	2	33%	7	28%	3	16%	4	67%
Southwestern Community College	ADN	SYLVA	26	22	4	21	81%	18	82%	3	75%	5	19%	4	18%	1	25%
Stanly Community College	ADN	Locust	48	42	6	43	90%	37	88%	6	100%	5	10%	5	12%	0	0%
Surry Community College	ADN	DOBSON	43	41	2	41	95%	39	95%	2	100%	2	5%	2	5%	0	0%
UNC-Chapel Hill	BSN	CHAPEL HILL	164	161	3	158	96%	156	97%	2	67%	6	4%	5	3%	1	33%
UNC-Charlotte	BSN	CHARLOTTE	109	101	8	101	93%	94	93%	7	88%	8	7%	7	7%	1	13%
UNC-Greensboro	BSN	GREENSBORO	103	100	3	98	95%	97	97%	1	33%	5	5%	3	3%	2	67%

## Performance Results for NCLEX-RN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2017 01/01/2017 to 09/30/2017

						PASSED							FAILED						
									Passed						Failed				
Program Name		City	All Tested	1st Time Tested	Repeat Tested	Passed All	Passed All %	Passed 1st Time	1st Time %	Passed Repeat	Passed Repeat %	Failed All	Failed All %	Failed 1st Time	1st Time %	Failed Repeat	Failed Repeat %		
UNC-Pembroke	DCN	PEMBROKE	38	31	7	31	% 82%	25	81%		86%	raileu Ali	18%		79%	nepeat 1	14%		
	BSN	_		-	,	-		_		6		,		6		1			
UNC-Wilmington	BSN	WILMINGTON	82	81	1	79	96%	78	96%	1	100%	3	4%	3	4%	0	0%		
Vance-Granville Community College	ADN	HENDERSON	43	40	3	38	88%	35	88%	3	100%	5	12%	5	13%	0	0%		
Wake Technical Community College	ADN	RALEIGH	114	110	4	110	96%	108	98%	2	50%	4	4%	2	2%	2	50%		
Watts School Of Nursing	RN D	ţ DURHAM	75	73	2	73	97%	71	97%	2	100%	2	3%	2	3%	0	0%		
Wayne Community College	ADN	GOLDSBORO	29	27	2	26	90%	25	93%	1	50%	3	10%	2	7%	1	50%		
Western Carolina University	BSN	CULLOWHEE	82	80	2	79	96%	77	96%	2	100%	3	4%	3	4%	0	0%		
Western Piedmont Community College	ADN	MORGANTON	24	24	0	24	100%	24	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%		
Wilkes Community College	ADN	WILKESBORO	36	27	9	20	56%	17	63%	3	33%	16	44%	10	37%	6	67%		
Wilson Community College	ADN	WILSON	42	39	3	38	90%	38	97%	0	0%	4	10%	1	3%	3	100%		
Wingate University	BSN	WINGATE	12	12	0	12	100%	12	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%		
Winston-Salem State University	BSN	WINSTON SALE	121	103	18	99	82%	91	88%	8	44%	22	18%	12	12%	10	56%		
SUB-TOTALS			4181	3748	433	3676	88%	3440	92%	236	55%	505	12%	308	8%	197	45%		
Out of US Candidates			98	39	59	35	36%	24	62%	11	19%	63	64%	15	38%	48	81%		
Out of State Candidates			680	487	193	441	65%	381	78%	60	31%	239	35%	106	22%	133	69%		
TOTALS			4959	4274	685	4152	84%	3845	90%	307	45%	807	16%	429	10%	378	55%		